506551711 03/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6598489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANESH NARASIMHAN	03/11/2021
PAOLO E. PUCCI	03/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANOO TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	19951 MARINER AVENUE
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17200033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: docket@kwanip.com

Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CANOP008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER LUNDY
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Lundy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=CANOP008US_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=CANOP008US_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506551711 REEL: 055577 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF OPERATING THEREOF IN VEHICLES

(Atty.	Docket No. CANOP008US), (check one)		
	☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on (Accompanying)	even date herewith.	
	which bears U.S. application No (Not accomp	panying)	
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	ciency of which is hereby	
interes	Sell, assign and transfer to Canoo Technologies Inc., a Deess at 19951 Mariner Avenue, Torrance CA 90503 ("ASSIG at in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, and upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim prication.	NEE"), the entire right, title and appropriate and patents	
2) resultii reissue	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issung from said application or any division, continuation, substanted to the ASSIGNEE.	e any and all United States Patents titute, renewal, re-examination or	
as any	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at ts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prederivative applications thereof, foreign applications based to resulting from such applications.	Osecution of said application as wall	
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of th ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.			
5) underst	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not entered tanding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter into any assignment, contract, or	
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.		
	Signature:	Date: 03/11/202/	
	Signature: Typed Name: Paolo E, Pucci	Date:	

CANOPO08US

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 055577 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF OPERATING THEREOF IN VEHICLES

(Atty. Docl	ket No. CANOP008US), (check one)	
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application or companying)	a even date herewith.
	which bears U.S. application No (Not accom-	panying)
	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffiged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	iciency of which is hereby
business at interest in a	t, assign and transfer to Canoo Technologies Inc., a De 19951 Mariner Avenue, Torrance CA 90503 ("ASSIC any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, on (including foreign patents and the right to claim pri	GNEE"), the entire right, title and applications based upon, and patents
resulting fro	horize and request the Commissioner of Patents to iss om said application or any division, continuation, sub reof to the ASSIGNEE.	
any acts wh as any deriv	ree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely a nich are reasonably necessary in connection with the p vative applications thereof, foreign applications based ulting from such applications.	prosecution of said application, as well
ASSIGNEE	ree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this ass E, its successors, assigns and other legal representative is well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and	es, and shall be binding upon the
	rrant and represent that I have not entered and will not ing that conflicts with this assignment.	t enter into any assignment, contract, o
Sign	ned on the date indicated beside my signature.	
	nature: bed Name: Ganesh Narasimhan	Date:
	nature:	Date: 3/12/2021
CANOP008U	IS Page 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 055577 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 03/12/2021